Letter of Compliance

27th July 2024

Equity Trustees Superannuation Limited, as the Trustee of WRAP Super of which Platformplus Super Wrap is a Division, confirms that Platformplus Super Wrap:

- Is a complying resident regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (Act);
- Is not subject to a direction under Section 63 of the Act and does not expect to receive such a direction;
- Is able to accept benefits rolled over from other regulated complying funds and can roll over benefits to other regulated complying funds; and
- Is able to accept Superannuation Guarantee contributions from employers on behalf of their employees.

Contributions to Platformplus Super Wrap must be made via a SuperStream-compliant method, including via a clearing house or your payroll provider. For more information about your obligations please refer to the Australian Taxation Office website at www.ato.gov.au.

Fund Details

Product Name	WRAP Super
ABN	18 906 079 389
Division Name	Platformplus Super Wrap
Unique Superannuation Identifier (USI)	18906079389001

If you have any questions, or would like more information, please contact your Financial Adviser. Alternatively, you can call us on 1300 168 905 or email us at clientsupport@platformpluswrap.com.au.